
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Scott 41 1 7 8 12 13 20 24 21:14.3 2:59.6
2 Austin 62 2 5 10 18 27 57 58 21:43.6 3:42.0
3 Southwestern (Hanover 92 4 11 21 22 34 38 22:36.7 3:23.9
4 Greenfield-Central 117 9 16 26 31 35 36 23:09.4 2:41.4
5 Rushville Consolidate 124 14 23 25 29 33 49 53 23:23.2 1:57.4
6 Taylor 142 6 15 30 45 46 60 70 23:49.2 4:36.4
7 Rising Sun 166 17 19 40 43 47 24:20.8 3:28.5
8 South Ripley 212 3 28 50 64 67 69 27:26.9 13:54.9
9 South Dearborn 225 37 41 44 48 55 56 65 25:47.3 2:43.6
10 Simon Kenton 235 32 39 51 52 61 62 63 26:15.0 5:41.1
11 Jac-Cen-Del 289 42 54 59 66 68 30:24.2 11:03.6

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Milan, Oldenburg Academy, Shawe Memorial, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Scott
1 Maddie Strong, 11 19:11.5
7 Ansley Lindloff, 10 21:15.9
8 Allison Clemons, 12 21:33.3
12 Lorin Neal, 11 21:59.8
13 Ellie Stratman, 11 22:11.0
20 Helen Schafer, 9 23:04.7
24 Sarah Watson, 9 23:18.7

Total Time = 1:46:11.5     Total Places = 41

2. Austin
2 Hailey Webster, 10 19:51.9
5 Megan Hall, 11 20:54.7
10 Rakia Sherrard, 9 21:35.6
18 Kelsey Hawkins, 10 22:41.9
27 Reagan Sherrard, 10 23:33.9
57 Allison Cole, 10 27:52.1
58 Kylie Eberle, 12 27:55.0

Total Time = 1:48:38.0     Total Places = 62

3. Southwestern (Hanover
4 Victoria Gammons, 9 20:51.1
11 Olivia Simpson, 9 21:45.7
21 Kinston Long, 9 23:05.3
22 Addison Nussbaum, 9 23:06.1
34 Claudia Oliver, 11 24:15.0
38 Riley Zellers, 9 24:36.0

Total Time = 1:53:03.2     Total Places = 92

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Greenfield-Central
9 Reagan Crouch, 12 21:34.1
16 Lexie Copeland, 10 22:21.6
26 Kendall Barrett, 9 23:29.0
31 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 24:06.7
35 Emma Bogle, 11 24:15.5
36 Taylor Cooksey, 9 24:23.9

Total Time = 1:55:46.9     Total Places = 117

5. Rushville Consolidate
14 Olivia Wehr, 12 22:16.6
23 Mia Norvell, 11 23:12.6
25 Madison Hankins, 11 23:25.9
29 Jentri Wallace, 9 23:46.9
33 Lanea Adams, 11 24:14.0
49 Jorja Ellis, 10 26:09.4
53 Yanitza Norvell, 12 26:46.6

Total Time = 1:56:56.0     Total Places = 124

6. Taylor
6 Nicole Myers, 10 21:14.9
15 Elise Lindle, 12 22:17.9
30 Madison Ochs, 11 24:01.9
45 Paige Gooding, 11 25:39.8
46 Skylar Koch, 11 25:51.3
60 Abby Brettschneider, 12

29:43.5
70 Allyson Saylor, 11 44:34.8

Total Time = 1:59:05.8     Total Places = 142



7. Rising Sun
17 Hannah Potts, 9 22:26.3
19 Carrigan Friend, 9 22:43.3
40 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:05.8
43 Ava Yelton, 10 25:33.6
47 Maggie Mossburger, 9 25:54.7

Total Time = 2:01:43.7     Total Places = 166

8. South Ripley
3 Shelby Bastin, 12 20:45.4
28 Virginia Minch, 10 23:44.5
50 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

26:10.2
64 Journey Jines, 10 31:53.8
67 Mady Tingle, 9 34:40.3
69 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 39:34.7

Total Time = 2:17:14.2     Total Places = 212

9. South Dearborn
37 Zoey Heizer, 10 24:34.6
41 Emma Cesene, 12 25:20.6
44 Mary Hallgarth, 11 25:37.4
48 Shelby Rohe, 10 26:05.4
55 Kyleigh Berry, 10 27:18.2
56 Izabella Bear, 12 27:50.5
65 Atiana Valdivieso, 11 33:44.6

Total Time = 2:08:56.2     Total Places = 225

10. Simon Kenton
32 Madison Boyle, 11 24:12.9
39 Lauren Donahue, 12 24:38.4
51 Sofia Virzi, 10 26:12.4
52 Addison Dees, 9 26:17.3
61 Olivia Hopkins, 11 29:54.0
62 Madison Nickells, 11 31:26.9
63 Morgan Wills, 10 31:42.2

Total Time = 2:11:15.0     Total Places = 235

11. Jac-Cen-Del
42 Allene Peters, 9 25:29.3
54 Allison Peetz, 11 27:03.3
59 Kinsey Rohls, 11 28:59.3
66 Aliyah Karshner, 10 33:56.1
68 Seanna Peetz, 10 36:32.8

Total Time = 2:32:00.8     Total Places = 289

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Maddie Strong, 11 19:11.5 Scott
2 Calli Alderman, 12 19:42.4 Shawe Memorial
3 2 Hailey Webster, 10 19:51.9 Austin
4 Claire Rogers, 10 20:20.3 Switzerland County
5 3 Shelby Bastin, 12 20:45.4 South Ripley
6 Grace White, 12 20:50.4 Switzerland County
7 4 Victoria Gammons, 9 20:51.1 Southwestern (Hanover
8 5 Megan Hall, 11 20:54.7 Austin
9 6 Nicole Myers, 10 21:14.9 Taylor
10 7 Ansley Lindloff, 10 21:15.9 Scott
11 8 Allison Clemons, 12 21:33.3 Scott
12 9 Reagan Crouch, 12 21:34.1 Greenfield-Central
13 10 Rakia Sherrard, 9 21:35.6 Austin



14 11 Olivia Simpson, 9 21:45.7 Southwestern (Hanover
15 12 Lorin Neal, 11 21:59.8 Scott
16 Elly Potts, 9 22:02.1 Milan
17 13 Ellie Stratman, 11 22:11.0 Scott
18 14 Olivia Wehr, 12 22:16.6 Rushville Consolidate
19 15 Elise Lindle, 12 22:17.9 Taylor
20 16 Lexie Copeland, 10 22:21.6 Greenfield-Central
21 17 Hannah Potts, 9 22:26.3 Rising Sun
22 18 Kelsey Hawkins, 10 22:41.9 Austin
23 19 Carrigan Friend, 9 22:43.3 Rising Sun
24 20 Helen Schafer, 9 23:04.7 Scott
25 21 Kinston Long, 9 23:05.3 Southwestern (Hanover
26 22 Addison Nussbaum, 9 23:06.1 Southwestern (Hanover
27 Lauren Agner, 10 23:09.5 Lawrenceburg
28 23 Mia Norvell, 11 23:12.6 Rushville Consolidate
29 24 Sarah Watson, 9 23:18.7 Scott
30 25 Madison Hankins, 11 23:25.9 Rushville Consolidate
31 26 Kendall Barrett, 9 23:29.0 Greenfield-Central
32 Josie Puthoff, 10 23:29.1 Scott
33 27 Reagan Sherrard, 10 23:33.9 Austin
34 28 Virginia Minch, 10 23:44.5 South Ripley
35 29 Jentri Wallace, 9 23:46.9 Rushville Consolidate
36 30 Madison Ochs, 11 24:01.9 Taylor
37 31 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 24:06.7 Greenfield-Central
38 Amber Detmer, 10 24:09.0 Switzerland County
39 32 Madison Boyle, 11 24:12.9 Simon Kenton
40 33 Lanea Adams, 11 24:14.0 Rushville Consolidate
41 34 Claudia Oliver, 11 24:15.0 Southwestern (Hanover
42 35 Emma Bogle, 11 24:15.5 Greenfield-Central
43 Kennedy Mechlin, 11 24:16.5 Scott
44 36 Taylor Cooksey, 9 24:23.9 Greenfield-Central
45 Ashlyn Covington, 10 24:31.5 Switzerland County
46 37 Zoey Heizer, 10 24:34.6 South Dearborn
47 38 Riley Zellers, 9 24:36.0 Southwestern (Hanover
48 39 Lauren Donahue, 12 24:38.4 Simon Kenton
49 Kristyna Vaskova, 10 24:39.5 Shawe Memorial
50 40 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:05.8 Rising Sun
51 41 Emma Cesene, 12 25:20.6 South Dearborn
52 42 Allene Peters, 9 25:29.3 Jac-Cen-Del
53 43 Ava Yelton, 10 25:33.6 Rising Sun
54 44 Mary Hallgarth, 11 25:37.4 South Dearborn
55 45 Paige Gooding, 11 25:39.8 Taylor
56 46 Skylar Koch, 11 25:51.3 Taylor
57 47 Maggie Mossburger, 9 25:54.7 Rising Sun
58 48 Shelby Rohe, 10 26:05.4 South Dearborn
59 49 Jorja Ellis, 10 26:09.4 Rushville Consolidate
60 50 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

26:10.2 South Ripley
61 51 Sofia Virzi, 10 26:12.4 Simon Kenton
62 Maddie Ryan, 9 26:15.8 Oldenburg Academy
63 52 Addison Dees, 9 26:17.3 Simon Kenton
64 53 Yanitza Norvell, 12 26:46.6 Rushville Consolidate
65 54 Allison Peetz, 11 27:03.3 Jac-Cen-Del
66 55 Kyleigh Berry, 10 27:18.2 South Dearborn
67 Cidney Clyde, 12 27:32.4 Lawrenceburg
68 56 Izabella Bear, 12 27:50.5 South Dearborn
69 57 Allison Cole, 10 27:52.1 Austin
70 58 Kylie Eberle, 12 27:55.0 Austin
71 Alexandra Mechlin, 9 27:58.3 Scott
72 59 Kinsey Rohls, 11 28:59.3 Jac-Cen-Del
73 Sarah Lillis, 11 29:39.7 Milan
74 60 Abby Brettschneider, 12

29:43.5 Taylor



75 61 Olivia Hopkins, 11 29:54.0 Simon Kenton
76 Berkeley Neuman, 10 30:35.4 Shawe Memorial
77 Amelia Crawford, 11 30:39.9 Oldenburg Academy
78 62 Madison Nickells, 11 31:26.9 Simon Kenton
79 63 Morgan Wills, 10 31:42.2 Simon Kenton
80 Damaris Poppen, 12 31:53.0 Rushville Consolidate
81 64 Journey Jines, 10 31:53.8 South Ripley
82 Katie Ripberger, 10 32:24.1 Rushville Consolidate
83 65 Atiana Valdivieso, 11 33:44.6 South Dearborn
84 66 Aliyah Karshner, 10 33:56.1 Jac-Cen-Del
85 67 Mady Tingle, 9 34:40.3 South Ripley
86 Cheyenne Burns, 9 34:56.0 Milan
87 68 Seanna Peetz, 10 36:32.8 Jac-Cen-Del
88 Shayna Hall, 9 37:15.3 Austin
89 69 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 39:34.7 South Ripley
90 Emma Jutsi, 11 41:24.1 Milan
91 70 Allyson Saylor, 11 44:34.8 Taylor


